Datasheet
F0111
Dual Path Ultra-Low Noise Amplifier 2200MHz to 4200MHz
R35DS0016EU0107   Rev.1.07
Jan 13, 2022
Page 1
© 2021 Renesas Electronics
The F0111 is a dual-path 2200MHz to 4200MHz High

website. The package information is the most current data available and is subject to change without revision of
this document.
 Ordering Information
Part Number Package MSL Rating Carrier Type Temp. Range
F0111NBTI 4 × 4 × 0.75 mm 16-VFQFPN 1 Tray -40° to +105°C
F0111NBTI8 4 × 4 × 0.75 mm 16-VFQFPN 1 Tape and Reel -40° to +105°C
F0111EVB-2P6 Evaluation Board (2.5GHz to 2.7GHz)
F0111EVB-3P5 Evaluation Board (3.3GHz to 4.2GHz)
Table 4. Pin1 Orientation in Tape and Reel Packaging
Part Number Suffix Pin 1 Orientation Illustration
BTI8 Quadrant 1 (EIA-481-C)